

4th May 2020

Freedom of Information Request - Reference No: 20201040

REQUEST

- 1. Which Higher Education Institution(s) have you partnered with for your Police Constable Degree Apprenticeship (PCDA) and Degree Holder Entry Programme (DHEP) contracts?**
- 2. What are the contract lengths of the PCDA and DHEP arrangements with your Higher Education Institution(s)?**
- 3. What are the monetary total contract values of the PCDA and DHEP contracts with your Higher Education Institution(s)?**

RESPONSE

I approached our HR Services and Procurement Teams for assistance with your request. They have provided the following to assist with your request:

1. *Sheffield Hallam University.*
2. *The requirements are covered in one contract, the length of which is: 1 x 12 months mobilisation then a 3 year initial delivery term with the option to extend for a further 3 years.*
3. *We cannot give this information at present as the final costs have yet to be calculated.*

You may also find further details on this subject can be found on the Bluelight Procurment Data base:

<https://www.blpd.gov.uk/foi/foicontractview.aspx?contractid=40294>